R21 Regulations

[image: image1.jpg]


JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY ANANTAPUR

(Established by Govt. of A.P., ACT No.30 of 2008)

ANANTHAPURAMU – 515 002 (A.P) INDIA

                M.TECH. IN DIGITAL ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
COURSE STRUCTURE                                       

R21 Regulations


JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY ANANTAPUR

(Established by Govt. of A.P., ACT No.30 of 2008)

ANANTHAPURAMU – 515 002 (A.P) INDIA
         M.TECH. IN DIGITAL ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS
COURSE STRUCTURE                                       

SEMESTER – I
	S. No.
	Course Name
	Category
	Hours per week
	Credits

	
	
	
	L
	T
	P
	

	1.
	Advanced Digital System Design
	PC
	3
	0
	0
	3

	2.
	Wireless Communication and Networks
	PC
	3
	0
	0
	3

	3.
	Program Elective – 1
Design of Fault Tolerant Systems 

VLSI Technology and Design 

SoC Architecture


	PE
	3
	0
	0
	3

	4.
	Program Elective – 1
Coding Theory and Techniques 

Optical Communication and Networks 

5G Communications


	PE
	3
	0
	0
	3

	5.
	Advanced Digital System Design Lab
	PC
	0
	0
	4
	2

	6.
	Wireless Communication and Networks Lab
	PC
	0
	0
	4
	2

	7.
	Research Methodology and IPR 
	MC
	2
	0
	0
	2

	8.
	Audit Course – I

English for Research paper writing

Disaster Management

Sanskrit for Technical Knowledge
	AC
	2
	0
	0
	0

	Total
	18


SEMESTER – II
	S.No.
	Course Name
	Category
	Hours per week
	Credits

	
	
	
	L
	T
	P
	

	1.
	Network Security and Cryptography
	PC
	3
	0
	0
	3

	2.
	Advanced Communications and Networks
	PC
	3
	0
	0
	3

	3.
	Program Elective – III
Embedded System Design 
Embedded Real Time Operating Systems 

Embedded Systems Protocols


	PE
	3
	0
	0
	3

	4.
	Program Elective – IV
Cognitive Radio 
Image and Video Processing 

Adhoc and Wireless Sensor Networks
	PE
	3
	0
	0
	3

	5.
	Network Security and Cryptography Lab
	PC
	      0
	0
	4
	2

	6.
	Advanced Communications and Networks Lab
	PC
	0
	0
	4
	2

	7.
	Technical seminar
	PR
	0
	0
	4
	2

	8.
	Audit Course – II

Pedagogy Studies

Stress Management for Yoga

Personality Development through Life Enlightenment Skills
	AC
	2
	0
	0
	0

	Total
	18


SEMSTER - III
	S.No.
	Course Name
	Category
	Hours per week
	Credits

	
	
	
	 L
	T
	P
	

	1.
	Program Elective – V
Voice and Data Networks 

IoT and Its Applications 

Artificial Intelligence and Machine Learning


	PE
	3
	0
	0
	3

	2.
	Open Elective
Business Analytics
Industrial Safety
Waste to Energy


	OE
	3
	0
	0
	3

	3.
	Dissertation Phase – I
	PR
	0
	0
	20
	10

	4.
	Co-curricular Activities
	
	
	
	
	2

	Total
	18


SEMESTER - IV
	S.No.
	Course Name
	Category
	Hours per week
	Credits

	
	
	
	 L
	T
	P
	

	1.
	Dissertation Phase – II
	PR
	0
	0
	32
	16

	Total
	16


2
3

